
Village Fire Department Protecting and Serving the Cities of: 

901 Corbindale Rd 

Houston, Texas 77024 

(713) 468-7941

(713) 468-5039 FAX

To: Ms. Susan Blevins, City of Hilshire Village 

Ms. Wendy Bambridge , City of Hedwig Village 
Mr. Bobby Pennington, City of Piney Point Village 
Ms. Julie Robinson, City of Spring Valley 
Ms. Karen Glynn, City of Bunker Hill Village 
Mr. Tom Fullen, City of Hunters Creek Village 

CC: Village Fire Department Commissioner and Alternates 

From: Marlo Longoria 

Date: May 12,2022 

Re: 2021 deficit, 2022 budget amendment, and 2023 Budget 

BUNKER HILL VILLAGE 

HEDWIG VILLAGE 

HILSHIRE VILLAGE 

HUNTERS CREEK VILLAGE 

PINEY POINT VILLAGE 

SPRING VALLEY VILLAGE 

Consider the following items lo be placed on your agenda. Copies for your VFD Commissioner/Alternate, 
Mayor, and City Council members are enclosed. If you have any questions or need anything else, please let me 
know. 

During a special called meeting, May 11, 2022, the fire commission approved the following items. 
Please place the following items on yow- agenda for consideration and advise us on your council's 
action in writing. 

Thank you, 

• Intra-budgetary transfers and 2021 deficit of $120,822

• 2022 budget amendment of $515,846

• 2023 budget in the amount of $8,689,847.78 funded by annual assessments.

( / 

·/Y)
'-"'-,,...,,...-1 

Marlo Longoria 
Village Fire Department, Administrator 
Enclosures 

1 

susanb
Highlight



susanb
Highlight






